506775869 07/20/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6822687

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | RESUBMISSION | RESUBMISSION | |
|--|---|---|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | DECLARATION OF INVENTOR'S OBLIGATION TO ASSIGN AS PROPRIETARY INTEREST | | |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | | 506571420 | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| MICHAEL OLE MATZ DEWEY MILLER | EN REPRES | SENTATIVE OF THE DECEASED THOMAS | 03/24/2021 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | ΔΤΑ | | | |
| Name: | CORNIN | CORNING OPTICAL COMMUNICATIONS RF LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 5310 W. | 5310 W. CAMELBACK ROAD | | |
| City: | GLENDA | GLENDALE | | |
| State/Country: | ARIZON | ARIZONA | | |
| Postal Code: | 85301 | 85301 | | |
| | · | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | RS Total: 1 | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | |
| Application Number: 1 | | 5803147 | | |
| | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | DATA | | | |
| Fax Number: | | | | |
| | | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US | | |
| Correspondence will | if provided; | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US | | |
| Correspondence will using a fax number, | if provided; 9 | if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US | | |
| Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | if provided; 9 d e: V | <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 192382300 smith@wt-ip.com VITHROW & TERRANOVA, PLLC | | |
| Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | if provided; 9 d e: V 1 | <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 192382300 smith@wt-ip.com VITHROW & TERRANOVA, PLLC 06 PINEDALE SPRINGS WAY | | |
| Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | if provided; 9 d e: V 1 | <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 192382300 smith@wt-ip.com VITHROW & TERRANOVA, PLLC | | |
| Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | if provided; 9 d e: V 1 C | <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 192382300 smith@wt-ip.com VITHROW & TERRANOVA, PLLC 06 PINEDALE SPRINGS WAY | | |
| Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | if provided; 9 d 9: 1 1 0 NUMBER: | <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 192382300 smith@wt-ip.com VITHROW & TERRANOVA, PLLC 06 PINEDALE SPRINGS WAY CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27511 | | |
| Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER | if provided; 9 d 9: 1 1 0 NUMBER: | if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 192382300 Ismith@wt-ip.com VITHROW & TERRANOVA, PLLC 06 PINEDALE SPRINGS WAY CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27511 HI16-155-1 | | |
| Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | if provided; 9 d 9: 1 1 0 NUMBER: | if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 192382300 Ismith@wt-ip.com VITHROW & TERRANOVA, PLLC 06 PINEDALE SPRINGS WAY CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27511 HI16-155-1 DAVID M. SMITH | | |
| Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: | if provided; 9 d 9: 1 1 0 NUMBER: | if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 192382300 smith@wt-ip.com VITHROW & TERRANOVA, PLLC 06 PINEDALE SPRINGS WAY CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27511 HI16-155-1 DAVID M. SMITH /David M. Smith/ | | |
| Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 | if provided; 9 d 2 : V 1 0 NUMBER: R: | if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 192382300 smith@wt-ip.com VITHROW & TERRANOVA, PLLC 06 PINEDALE SPRINGS WAY CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27511 HI16-155-1 DAVID M. SMITH /David M. Smith/ | | |

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Appl. No.:15/803,147Applicants:Matzen et al.Filed:11/03/2017Title:CONNECTOR FOR A COAXIAL CABLE

Attorney Docket No.: HI16-155-1

Assignment Division Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DECLARATION BY CO-INVENTOR MICHAEL OLE MATZEN OF INVENTOR THOMAS DEWEY MILLER'S OBLIGATION TO ASSIGN INVENTION TO CORNING OPTICAL COMMUNICATIONS RF LLC AS A PROPRIETARY INTEREST IN PATENT APPLICATION

TO BE RECORDED UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 3.11

1. I, the undersigned Michael Ole Matzen, am an inventor ("Declarant Inventor") on the patent application ("Present Application") identified above.

2. The other inventors on the Present Application are Michael Meister, Thomas Dewey Miller, and Jens Petersen ("Other Inventors").

3. Inventor Thomas Dewey Miller was a colleague of mine during employment at Corning Optical Communications RF LLC, an Affiliate of Corning, at the time of conception of the invention(s) in the Present Application and as of the filing date of the Present Application.

4. To the best of my knowledge, Inventor Thomas Dewey Miller is presently deceased.

5. At the time of conception of the invention(s) in the Present Application and as of the filing date of the Present Application, to the best of my knowledge, Inventor Thomas Dewey Miller was

PATENT REEL: 056931 FRAME: 0805

Application Serial No. 15/803,147

an employee of Corning Optical Communications RF LLC, and had an obligation to assign the invention(s) in the Present Application to Corning Optical Communications RF LLC.

6. At the time of conception of the invention(s) in the Present Application and as of the filing date of the Present Application, I was an employee of Corning Optical Communications ApS, an Affiliate of Corning Inc. I had an obligation to assign the invention(s) in the Present Application to Corning Optical Communications RF LLC. An assignment by me to assign the invention(s) in the Present Application to Corning Optical Communications RF LLC was executed on February 28, 2019, to the best of my knowledge.

7. I hereby declare that all declarations made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the Application or any patent issued thereon.

Michael Ole Matzen

Date: March $\frac{24}{2}$, 2021

PATENT REEL: 056931 FRAME: 0806

RECORDED: 03/24/2021